

## Friends of the Island Park Sustainable Fire Community Sponsorship Opportunity

The Island Park Sustainable Fire Community (IPSFC) has been providing wildfire education and supporting wildfire preparedness, planning, and implementation since 2012. Along with the wonderful work of our volunteers and Island Park property owners, we have made great strides in increasing wildfire awareness and keeping lives and properties safe from the ever-present threat of a wildfire coming through our beautiful community.

As a local resident, vacation property owner, HOA group or business partner, we hope you have enjoyed the many benefits of your association with IPSFC such as free slash pick-up and property evaluations. But we can't continue this work with grant funding alone!

Now we are looking to you to help support our efforts to reach out to friends and neighbors in our community and help them better understand their wildfire risk and what they can do to make their property and communities sustainable to wildfire.

## Please consider becoming a friend of IPSFC!

## We are a 501(c)3 federal tax-exempt organization and your contributions are tax deductible. Our Tax-ID is 47-4787701.

 Sponsorship Level:
 \$35
 Individual

 \$50
 FireWise Family

 \$100
 Homeowners Association

 \$100
 Business or Non-Profit Associate

 \$00
 Business or Non-Profit Associate

 Email:
 Company or HOA (if applicable):

 Email:
 Phone:

 Mailing Address:
 Phone:

 City:
 State:
 Zip Code:

 Please make check payable to Island Park Sustainable Fire Community and write "Sponsorship" in the subject line.

 Mail your Sponsorship form and check to:
 Mail your Sponsorship form and check to:

Island Park Sustainable Fire Community P.O. Box 493 Island Park ID 83429